RESOLUTION NO. 2024-06

RESOLUTION SETTING CERTAIN LIQUOR LICENSE FEES.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 5.08.130 provides that the Governing Body for the City of Mills shall set the proper fees for liquor license and advertising costs; and

WHEREAS, A review of said fees has determined that they should be set at a new rate; and

WHEREAS, The Governing Body had determined that the amount of \$30.00 is a fair and equitable amount;

NOW, THEREFORE, The Governing Body of the City of Mills, Wyoming hereby sets the liquor license and advertising fee at \$30.00 per application and renewal for all liquor license types.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS _____ day of _____, 2024.

Mayor, Leah Juarez

Councilman, Sara McCarthy

Councilman, Cherie Butcher

Councilman, Tim Sutherland

Councilman, Brad Neumiller

ATTEST:

City Clerk

CERTIFICATE

I, Sarah Osborn, City Clerk, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the City of Mills at a public meeting held on January 23, 2024, and that the meeting was held accordingly to law; and that said Resolution has been duly entered in the record of the City of Mills.

Sarah Osborn City Clerk